Operating manual
WTB
Accessory
Pumping device CPM650
Accessory
Translation of the original operating manual
2 05/2023

5.1.8 Designation (nameplate)
Description Overview
1. Type designation
                 GmbH+Co.KG       D-91126 Schwabach FRG
Äußere Rittersbacher Str. 38         Made in Germany
Schutzart DIN EN 60529 - IP 20
1
2
3
4
5
6
8
7
Typ: CPM650
~ 230 V 50 Hz
F-Nr.: J221.0004
0,43 A 43 W
2. Operating voltage
3. Protection type
4. CE conformity
5. Address of manufacturer
6. Disposal note
7. Connection / power ratings
8. Appliance number
5.1.9 Technical data - Pumping device
Zubehör CPM650
Dimensions Length mm 296
Width mm 140
Height mm 180
electrical data Conveyance volume l/min 1,2
Operating voltage V 230
Power W 43
Current consumption
230V/50 Hz A 0,43
Packaging material Net weight kg 2,8
Gross weight (in cardboard box) kg 3,7
Width cm 47
Height cm 42
Depth cm 22
18 05/2023
Pumping device CPM
5.1.10 Ambient conditions
Ambient temperature +5 °C to 40 °C
Air humidity max. 80 % rh (non-condensing)
Overvoltage category II
Pollution degree 2
Altitude of installation max. 2,000 m above sea level
Maximum mains voltage fl uctuations AC 230 (+/– 10 %)
 ■ The appliance may only be used in enclosed areas and under the ambient
conditions listed below
 ■ The appliance may not be used in areas where there is a risk of explosion. The sur-
rounding air must not contain any explosive dusts, gases, vapours or gas-air mixtures.
The appliance is not explosion-proof.
 ■ Heavy dust production or aggressive vapours in the vicinity of the appliance could lead
to sedimentation in the interior and, as a consequence, could result in short circuits or
damage to electrical parts. For this reason, suffi  cient measures to prevent large clouds
of dust or aggressive vapours from developing should be taken.
5.1.11 Scope of delivery and required accessories
 ■ Pumping device
 ■ Installation and connection set (consisting of inlet and outlet pipe, two hinges)
1905/2023
Pumping device CPM
5.2 Delivery, Transport and Setting Up
5.2.1 Safety
WARNING
Condensation in the electrical components may cause short circuits. After transport-